用在電源的三端子濾波器
電源迴路
濾波迴路等的
高頻EMI對策
.                                                               EMC Components Div.
DC入力
3.3V
ＩＣ

■■品名及規格品名及規格
形 名
静電
容量
容量
許容差
定格
電圧
定格
電流
絶縁抵抗
Min.
直流抵抗
Max.
使用温度範囲
CNH20R105M-TM 1.0μF ±20% 16V DC 4A 500MΩ 20mΩ -55～+85℃
CNH20X105M-TM 1.0μF ±20% 16V DC 4A 500MΩ 20mΩ -55～+125℃
CNH20R475M-TM 4.7μF ±20% 6.3V DC 5A 100MΩ 15m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH20R106M-TM 10μF ±20% 6.3V DC 6A 50MΩ 10m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH20R106M-TMT 10μF ±20% 10V DC 6A 50MΩ 10m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH30R226M-TM 22μF ±20% 6.3V DC 6A 25MΩ 10m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH32R476M-TM 47μF ±20% 4.0V DC 8A 10MΩ 5m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH30R106M-TM 10μF ±20% 16V DC 6A 50MΩ 10m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH30R106M-TMC 10μF ±20% 25V DC 6A 50MΩ 10m Ω -55～+85℃
CNH32R106M-TM 10μF ±20% 25V DC 6A 50MΩ 10m Ω -55～+85℃
■■挿入損失特性挿入損失特性圖圖
0
10
20

  ・Noise reduction for DC lines in computers, computer peripheral equipment,
        digital TV, etc.
■Part Number System
CNG 41 R 184 - T
 Series      Style
41:4.5×1.6
    (L)    (W)
Temperature
characteristics
R:±15%
Cap.  Packing form
T:Taping
B:Bulk
The CNG41 Series is a 3-terminal EMI filter for SMT based on multilayer chip capacitor technology.
M
Termination
M:Ni/Sn plated
■Dimensions
■Part Number List ・ Specifications
Part number Capacitan
ce
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated
voltage Rated current IR DC resistance Temp. range
CNG41R184S-□M 0.18μF +50,-20% 50V DC 6A DC(A-B)
2A DC(D-C) 1,000MΩmin. 0.01Ωmax(A-B)
0.05Ωmax(D-C) -55~+125℃
□:"T" stands for taping package and "B" stands for bulk package.
S
Cap. tolerance
S:+50,-20%
Type L W T L1 L2
CNG41 4.5±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 0.3±0.2
■Equivalent circuit
A (C) B (D)
C,D (A,B)
■Insertion loss (Reference)
L2
L1
L1
ＬＷ
Ｔ
A
BC
D
 １3
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
A - B G r o u n d
C - D G r o u n d
0.1 1 10 100 1000 100000.01
0
10

  ・Noise reduction for DC lines in computers, computer peripheral equipment,
        digital TV, etc.
■Part Number System
CNG 41 R 184 - T
 Series      Style
41:4.5×1.6
    (L)    (W)
Temperature
characteristics
R:±15%
Cap.  Packing form
T:Taping
B:Bulk
The CNG41 Series is a 3-terminal EMI filter for SMT based on multilayer chip capacitor technology.
M
Termination
M:Ni/Sn plated
■Dimensions
■Part Number List ・ Specifications
Part number Capacitan
ce
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated
voltage Rated current IR DC resistance Temp. range
CNG41R184S-□M 0.18μF +50,-20% 50V DC 6A DC(A-B)
2A DC(D-C) 1,000MΩmin. 0.01Ωmax(A-B)
0.05Ωmax(D-C) -55~+125℃
□:"T" stands for taping package and "B" stands for bulk package.
S
Cap. tolerance
S:+50,-20%
Type L W T L1 L2
CNG41 4.5±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 0.3±0.2
■Equivalent circuit
A (C) B (D)
C,D (A,B)
■Insertion loss (Reference)
L2
L1
L1
ＬＷ
Ｔ
A
BC
D
 １3
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
A - B G r o u n d
C - D G r o u n d
0.1 1 10 100 1000 100000.01
0
10